RECO 11-10-1998 EE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trade Pate	▼ of.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 1 00874904 ed original documents or copy there 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) BAXTER PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS INC. Name: BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. Internal Address: DF2-2E Individual(s) General Partnership General Partnership City: DEERFIELD State: IL ZIP	of.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BAXTER PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS INC. Name: BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. Internal Address: DF2-2E Individual(s)	
BAXTER PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS INC. Name: BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Internal Address: DF2-2E ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Street Address: ONE BAXTER PARKWAY ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ City: DEERFIELD ☐ State: IL ZIP	
□ Individual(s) □ Association Street Address: ONE BAXTER PARKWAY □ General Partnership □ Corporation-State City: DEERFIELD State: IL ZIP	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ City: DEERFIELD State: IL ZIP.	+
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ City: DEERFIELD State: IL ZIP.	
	(0016
1	
Other Other Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No	
CFASSOciation	
3. Nature of conveyance: General Partnership U Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Corporation-State DELAWARE	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	
☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representation is attached: ☐ Yes 및 No	ve designation
Execution Date: Norm by 2 , 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes Xi No	
1,	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A	
11/09/1998 SBURNS 00000140 021440 1364083	
01 FC:481 40.00 CH Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No	
02 FG:402 175.00 CH	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and registrations involved: 	8
Concerning document should be mailed.	
Name: JEFFREY C. NICHOLS	
BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. Internal Address: DF2-2E 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 215.00	
☐ Enclosed	
X) Authorized to be abouted to deposit account	
Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun	1
Street Address: ONE BAXTER PARKWAY	
8. Deposit account number:	
02-1440	
City: DEERFIELD State: IL ZIP: 60015 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc	count)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	oung
	1
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	ue copy of
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true original document.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true original document. JEFFREY C. NICHOLS	1998
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true original document.	1998

SCHEDULE A

<u>ISSUED TRADEMARKS</u>: <u>REGISTRATION NO.</u>:

AERRANE REG. NO. 1,364,083

BREVIBLOC REG. NO. 1,287,620

ENLON-PLUS REG. NO. 1,640,197

ETHRANE REG. NO. 957,592

FORANE REG. NO. 978,040

SUPRANE REG. NO. 1,733,927

PENDING TM APPLICATIONS: SERIAL NO.:

THE COMPLETE

ANESTHESIA PROVIDER APL. NO. 75/409119

THE FAST TRACK

ANESTHETIC APL. NO. 75/394473

U/BOCASSGN

TRADEMARK REEL: 1811 FRAME: 0344

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, **BAXTER PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS INC.**, a Delaware Corporation, whose full address is 110 Allen Road, Liberty Corner, NJ 07938, United States of America, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, assigns, transfers and sets over, as of June 17, 1998, to and unto **BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.**, a Delaware Corporation, whose full address is One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, Illinois 60015, United States of America, its entire right, interest and title in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule 'A', and all goodwill attached thereto, to be held and enjoyed by the said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC., as fully and completely as by the said BAXTER PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS INC. had this assignment not been made.

EXECUTED this And day of Vovember, 1998, at Deerfield, Illinois, United States of America

BAXTER PHARMACEUTICAL

PRODUCTS INC.

By: Michaella A. Karra Assistant S.

Michelle A. Kern, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

SS.

COUNTY OF LAKE)

Signed before me on Morenburg, 1998, by Michelle A. Kern, Assistant Secretary of Baxter Pharmaceutical Products Inc.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
SHARON A. McCALLISTER
"Mark Public. State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 7/09/2000

Sharan le MiCalletter
Notary Public

TMPROSECU/BOCASSGN

SCHEDULE A

<u>ISSUED TRADEMARKS</u>: <u>REGISTRATION NO.</u>:

AERRANE REG. NO. 1,364,083

BREVIBLOC REG. NO. 1,287,620

ENLON-PLUS REG. NO. 1,640,197

ETHRANE REG. NO. 957,592

FORANE REG. NO. 978,040

SUPRANE REG. NO. 1,733,927

PENDING TM APPLICATIONS: SERIAL NO.:

THE COMPLETE

ANESTHESIA PROVIDER APL. NO. 75/409119

THE FAST TRACK

RECORDED: 11/05/1998

ANESTHETIC APL. NO. 75/394473

TMPROSECU/BOCASSON

TRADEMARK REEL: 1811 FRAME: 0346